PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6760098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD BOSANAC	10/12/2020
RAJESH DEVRAJ	10/12/2020
THOMAS ENGBER	10/12/2020
ROBERT OWEN HUGHES	10/12/2020
RAUL EDUARDO KRAUSS	10/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISARM THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	11TH FLOOR, #14
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17413689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X22912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA FOOR
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Foor/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 056532 FRAME: 0022

506713280

A STATE OF THE STA	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page1.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page2.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page3.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page4.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page5.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page6.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page7.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page8.tif	
source=X22912Assignment Inventors to Disarm#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056532 FRAME: 0023

Docket Number: 2012800-0029

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the below-named inventors whose name and residence is set forth in the following Table 1:

Inventor Name City, State		
1. Todd Bosanac	New Milford, Connecticut	
2. Rajesh Devraj	Chesterfield, Missouri	
3. Thomas Engber	Cambridge, Massachusetts	
4. Robert Owen Hughes	Newtown, Connecticut	
5. Raul Eduardo Krauss	Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts	

Table 1

hereby declares and agrees, on behalf of himself/herself and all of his/her successors and assigns that each is aware of the patent application(s) entitled:

INHIBITORS OF SARM1 IN COMBINATION WITH NEUROPROTECTIVE AGENTS

	prepared for filing in the United State	es Patent and Tr	ademark Office; or	
	identified by United States Applicati			
filed in th	e United States Patent and Trademark	Office on		_; and
x filed on	identified by International Patent Ap December 18, 2019	plication No _; and	PCT/US19/67137	
X	and is also aware of the following pr	iority applicatio	ons:	
	Application No.		Filed	
	62/782,239	Decer	nber 19, 2018	

WHEREAS, **Disarm Therapeutics**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 1 Main Street, 11th Floor, Mailbox #14, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, in consideration of agreements previously and duly entered into between the parties, and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby confirms, agrees, and/or declares that:

Page 1 of 9

- 1. I have sold, assigned, and transferred and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions described in the patent application, and/or any priority applications noted above, including any right of priority thereto; and hereby confirm that my sale, assignment and transfer is and was effective at least as of the filing date of the patent application and/or priority application;
- 2. My sale, assignment and transfer applies to the above-referenced patent application, and to any application that is based in whole or in part on the patent application, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other applications, for example that claim priority to the patent application. Also, this sale, assignment and transfer pertains to any and all other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such patent(s) as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said inventions, applications, and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;
- 3. This Assignment, being of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE, by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection, to apply for and receive any and all patent(s) for said inventions in its own name;
- 4. I, or my executor(s) and/or administrator(s) will execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise will perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the patent(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, but at its expense and charges, including the execution of application for patents in foreign countries, the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and the giving of testimony, preliminary statements, or other statements in any interference or other proceeding in which the inventions or any applications or patents directed to the inventions may be involved by communicating to the ASSIGNEE all facts I know relating to the inventions and their history, and generally by doing everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and for vesting title in the inventions and all applications for patent and all patents on the inventions in ASSIGNEE;
- 5. I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number(s) and/or filing date(s) into this assignment document, if appropriate;
- 6. I hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as my common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any national patent applications for which such common agency is recognized;

Page 2 of 9

2012800-0029

- 7. I hereby request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patent(s) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;
- 8. I hereby covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Page 3 of 9

2012800-0029

Signature: Told Bosanac 4980CBBFF949442	10/12/2020 1:34 PM EDT Date:
Todd Bosanac	
DocuSigned by:	
Witness Signature: Witness S	
Witness Name (printed): Liza Leventhal	
DocuSigned by:	
Witness Signature: 432BAD45F4D14F6	
Witness Name (printed): Molly Schlagel	

Signature:	Rajesh Deuraj	Date:	10/12/2020 1:25
•	Rajesh Devraj		
Witness Signature: Witness Name (printed): DocuSigned by: Analysis Signature: Liza Leventhal			
Witness Sig	Molly Schlagel	-	
williess Nar	me (printed):	_	

PM PDT

	Docusigned by:	
Signature:	thomas Engler ACCOAC9E681D4CB	10/12/2020 1:42 PM EDT Date:
C	Thomas Engber	
Witness Sig	gnature: Tocusigned by: 37206D627D0A47B	
	nme (printed):	
	DocuSigned by:	
Witness Sig	gnature:	
Witness Na	Molly Schlagel nme (printed):	

Signature:	AA40E0B08E3F4DE	
_	Robert Owen Hughes	
	DocuSigned by:	
Witness Sig	gnature: (
Witness Name (printed): Liza Leventhal		
	DocuSigned by:	
Witness Sig	gnature: 482BAD46F4D14F8	
Witness Na	mme (printed). Molly Schlagel	

10/12/2020 | 1:36 PM EDT

Date:

Signature: Roussigned by: F205871033DA462	Date:
Raul Eduardo Krauss	
DocuSigned by:	
Witness Signature: SE205D527D0A47B	_
Witness Name (printed): Liza Leventhal	_
اسسم DocuSigned by:	
<i>∧∞</i>	
Witness Signature: 432BAD45F4D14F6	_
Witness Name (printed): Molly Schlagel	_

The ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the

ASSIGNEE. Pocusigned by:

Signature: Rajesh Devraj

Date: 10/12/2020 | 1:31 PM PDT

Rajesh Devraj

Title (printed): Chief Scientific Officer

Page 9 of 9

2012800-0029

9921631v1

RECORDED: 06/14/2021